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IDEMARS PIGUET

OFFICIEUX Competition
Indice de Performance
Weighted Classification
ES/SS: 7 - Circuit ALBI (Km 3.551)

Pos N° Pilote Nat CoPilote Nat Voiture G-C G-C Temps Coef T*Coef Ecart P
Pos N° Driver Nat CoDriver Nat Car G-C G-C Time Coef T*coef Diff P
1 134 SAGE Jean F KNUCKEY Caroline F ALFA ROMEO 1900 CS GTS/1  01/01 16:52.4 5 8:26.2 3
2 237 CAJANI Marco I CAJANI Dario | ALFA ROMEO Giulietta TC/2B  01/01 16:435 .57 9:31.9 1:05.7 4
3 238 SOMASCHINI Luigi I MUNARON Gino | ALFA ROMEO Giulietta TC/2B  02/02 17:356 .57 10:01.6 1:354 4
4 150 vonSCHENK Burkhard D ZERHA Jirgen D MASERATI A6 GCS TSRC/4A 01/01 14:155 .72 10:15.9 1:49.7 3
5 154 GRANDIDIER Jean-Yves F REGENT Gaél F ASTON MARTIN DB 2/4 GT/2  01/01 16:15.7 .64 10:24.4 1:582 3
6 160 FAURE Nick GB  FAURE Mary GB  PORSCHE 356 GTS/5  02/01 15:06.4 .69 10:25.4 1:59.2 3
7 180 LOGAN John USA HAMPTON Fred GB  PORSCHE 356 Speeds GT/5B  02/01 16:00.6 .66 10:34.0 2:07.8 3
8 153 TERRELL Peter GB  JOUBERT Christian F JAGUAR XK 120 GTS/2  03/01 16:13.2 .67 10:52.0 2:25.8 3
9 164 MOREL Gilles F PENILLARD Chloé F PORSCHE 356 A GT/5B  03/02 16:39.8 .66 10:59.8 2:336 3
10 195 HUGENHOLTZ Hans NL  HUGENHOLTZ-ABRIOU L F LOTUS Elan GTS/10 04/01 13:02.1 .86 11:12.6 2:46.4 4
11 196 LAJOURNADE Jean-Pier F BACHARD Dominique F LOTUS Elan GTS/10 05/02 13:17.2 .86 11:25.5 2:59.3 4
12 207 CRUZ Carlos F. P GAMA José P LOTUS Elan GTS/10 06/03 13:221 .86 11:29.8 3:036 4
13 205 MERLIN Jean-Marc F MOURET Hubert F LOTUS Elan GTS/10 07/04 13:229 .86 11:30.4 3:04.2 4
14 169 HADFIELD Neil GB  JACKSON Margaret GB  ALFA ROMEO 1600 GTA TC/8  03/01 15:16.7 .78 11:55.0 3:288 3
15 131 RATTAZZI Gianluca USA D'AMORE Tancredi USA ALFA ROMEO 1600 GT TC/8  04/02 15:17.2 .78 11:55.4 3:29.2 3
16 166 VERQUIN Georges F RICOUR Vincent F ALFA ROMEO 1600 GTA TC/8  05/03 15:17.8 .78 11:55.8 3:29.6 3
17 200 PAGES Alain F PAGES Monique F LOTUS Elan GTS/10 08/05 13:54.5 .86 11:57.6 3314 4
18 182 MESTDAGH Eric B WACHEL Christophe B AC ACE Bristol GT/6B  04/01 16:41.0 .72 12:00.7 3:345 3
19 204 GUTZWILLER Stéphane CH  SALVADORI Ivo | LOTUS Elan GTS/10 09/06 13:58.7 .86 12:01.2 3:35.0 4
20 236 MEIER Sarah CH  MEIER Diego CH  ALFA ROMEO 1600 GT TC/8  06/04 15:28.1 .78 12:03.9 3:37.7 4
21 130 FITZSIMONS David NZL TOLICH Neil NZL ALFA ROMEO 2000 GT TC/3  07/01 13:53.4 .87 12:05.0 3:38.8 3
22 216 STEPHENSON Roy GB  HYETT Ross GB  FORD Mustang TC/10  08/01 13449 .88 12:05.9 3:39.7 4
23 217 MEY Jean-Jacques F MEY Claire F LOTUS Elan GT/10  05/01 14:474 82 12:07.6 3414 4
24 190 CARON Ludovic F KERLEAU Gérard F AC Cobra GTS/12 10/01 12:55.8 .96 12:24.7 3585 4
25 137 JUNNE Yves F GALLAGHER Frederic GB  PORSCHE 911 GT/11  06/01 14:205 .87 12:28.6 4:02.4 3
26 218 WRIGHT Jason USA GANS Michael USA ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM  TC/14  09/01 13461 .92 12:40.0 4:138 4
27 165 LOUET Philippe F MESTROT Fabrice F ALFA ROMEO Giulia TC/8  10/05 16:16.6 .78 12:41.7 4:155 3
28 197 BENTZ Jean-Frangois F TRICHET Francis F JAGUAR Type E GTS/12 11/02 13:221.0 .96 12:48.9 4227 4
29 201 CHISHOLM Martin GB  LINDSAY James GB  PORSCHE 904 GTS/11 12/01 14:101 91 12:53.5 4273 4
30 168 ROUCOLLE Jacques F ZAGO Joseph F LOTUS Elan GTS/10 13/07 15:02.3 .86 12:55.9 4:29.7 3
31 172 LAGRANGE Jean Christ F DUCHIRON Jean-Michel F FORD Cortina Lotus TC/8  11/06 16:54.2 .78 13:11.0 4448 3
32 170 POISSON Jean-Pierre F COLLINOT Guillaume F ALFA ROMEO Giulia GTS/10 14/08 15:27.8 .86 13:17.9 4517 3
33 268 STAHL Christopher D OTTENBURGER Gerd D  ACCobra GTS/12 15/03 14:02.3 .96 13:28.6 5.02.4 5
34 211 FOUAN Tony F LEGUERNE Pascal F JAGUAR Type E GTS/12 16/04 14:03.2 .96 13:29.4 5:03.2 4
35 148 BILLION-REY Michel F PENILLARD Jean-Frang F PORSCHE 911 GTS/11 17/02 14:51.6 .91 13:31.3 5.05.1 3
36 176 JONVILLE CHAROY Isab F STOK Théo F LANCIA Aurelia B20 GTS/6  18/01 18:03.8 .75 13:32.8 5:06.6 3
37 225 TANDY Steve GB  CHAMBERS Peter GB  JAGUAR Type E GTS/12 19/05 14:09.5 .96 13:35.5 5:09.3 4
38 214 DEMACHY Frangois F DEMACHY Alexandrine F FORD Mustang TC/5  12/01 14:.01.8 .97 13:36.5 5103 4
39 260 LECOU Jean-Pierre F FAULX Jean-Charles F FORD GT 40 GTP/12 01/01 12:59.9  1.05 13:38.9 5127 5
40 178 AUGIS Franck F CHAMPAGNON Xavier F AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 GTS/7  20/01 16:53.4 .81 13:40.8 5:14.6 3
41 133 READ Steven USA SCARBOROUGH Terry USA FERRARI 275 GTB/C GTS/12 21/06 14:29.2 .96 13:54.4 5:28.2 3
42 235 MEINERS Franco I MHITARIAN Michel F ALFA ROMEO TZ GTS/15 22/01 14:33.0 .96 13:58.0 5:31.8 4
43 152 ARMENGOL Nicolas CH  GIAUQUE Philippe CH  FORD Mustang TC/10  13/02 16:000 .88 14:04.8 5:38.6 3
44 215 HANSER Roland F ALTER Bernard F FORD Mustang 390GT T/15 01/01 15:08.6 .93 14:05.0 5:38.8 4
45 161 HAASE Albrecht D HAASE Christine D  JAGUAR MK1 TC/10  14/03 16:07.3 .88 14:11.2 5:45.0 3
46 135 FABRI Hubert B STOOP Adrian GB  ALFA ROMEO TZ GTS/10 23/09 16:54.5 .86 14:32.4 6:06.2 3
47 272 MOORKENS Dominique B deSEYNES Eric F PORSCHE 911 T GTS/16 24/01 14:37.1 101 14:45.8 6:19.6 5
48 199 WANTY Michel B PUYTS Danielle B LOTUS 11 TSRC/15 02/01 13:255 1.1 14:46.0 6:19.8 4
49 246 MATHAI Oliver D JODEXNIS Kersten D PORSCHE 906 TSRC/16 03/01 13:.009 115 14:58.0 6:31.8 5
50 159 CHOQUART Laurent F DA_ROCHA Frédéric F PORSCHE 911 S 2.4L GTS/21 25/01 13:50.8 111 15:22.1 6:55.9 3
51 163 BELIN Philippe F SOULET Stéphane F AUSTIN Mini Cooper TC/7  15/01 16:454 .92 15:24.9 6:58.7 3
52 251 ROCHER Romain F MARTIN Jean Pierre F PORSCHE 906 TSRC/16 04/02 13:244 115 15:25.0 6:58.8 5
53 162 CARILLO Gerald F PERISSEN Jean-Yves F ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV TC/14  16/02 16:53.7 .92 15:32.6 7:06.4 3
54 258 MEIER Amold CH  MEIER Mélanie CH  FERRARI 365 GTB/4 GTS/22 26/01 13:258  1.16 15:34.7 7:085 5
55 227 DAUNAT Frédéric F VERLET Florent F CITROEN SM TC/9  17/01 15:26.1  1.02 15:44.6 7:184 4
56 252 MR_JOHN_OF_B Guittar F SIBEL Libes F PORSCHE 906 TSRC/16 05/03 13443 115 15:47.9 7217 5
57 244 RAGNOTTI Jean F MERCIER Francis F ALPINE RENAULT A 1 GTS/26 27/01 13:049 121 15:49.7 7:235 5
58 253 MASON STYRRON Dudley GB  MASON STYRRON Sally GB  FERRARI 365 GTB/4 GTS/17 28/01 14:59.4  1.06 15:53.3 7271 5
59 139 BOSSUT Jean-Roger F BOSSUT Julien F AC Cobra GTP/12 02/02 15:288  1.05 16:15.2 7:49.0 3
60 167 ROSELLO Dominique F MASSIMI Franck F PORSCHE 911 T GTS/16 29/02 16:09.5  1.01 16:19.2 7:53.0 3
61 210 LE_JEAN Claude F PELLETIER Christian F FORD Capri 2600 RS TC/20  18/01 15:156  1.07 16:19.6 7:53.4 4
62 144 BERTONI Jacques F BATHELOT Michel F PORSCHE 914 / 6 GTS/21 30/02 14446 111 16:21.9 7:55.7 3
63 255 deLESSEPS Ferdinand F deBEAUFORT Jean F PORSCHE 911 RSR 2.8L GTS/27 31/01 13:08.3 126 16:33.2 8.07.0 5
64 261 JORGENS Martin D BERNECKER Jens D DE TOMASO Pantera GTS/27 32/02 13:184 126 16:45.9 819.7 5
65 208 DE_SOUZA Rodolphe F MAURY Olivier F FORD Capri 2600 RS GTS/21 33/03 15142 111 16:54.7 8:285 4
66 230 GRANGER Romain F ROCHETTE Dominique F BMW 3.0 CSL T/25 02/01 15:345 111 17:17.3 851.1 4
67 257 GIBIER Gilles F DELOBEL Virginie F ALPINE A 110 1800 GTS/26 34/02 14:22.7 121 17:23.8 8576 5
68 270 SERVAIS Frank CH  CIOCCA Patrick F PORSCHE 911 RS 2.7L GT/27  07/01 14:26.7 121 17:28.7 9:025 5
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9 MILOE Jean-Louis

9 VANDROMME Philippe
5 SERPAGGI Alain

6 CHAMBORD Christian
2 ENTREMONT Frangois-X
4 LIECHTI Philippe

3 ANDRE Didier

7 MAHUL Pierre-Henry
0 ROSSI Marco

3 LERO Philippe

3 BONNEFOY Hervé

7 OSTMANN Heiko

6 BERCHON Jean

2 LEONARD Mark B.

2 KOHLER Damien

7 BOISSY Claude

1 MARTA Vinicio

1 LAPAWA Siegfried

6 MAHMOUD Tarek

5 BOUZANQUET Jean-Fran
1 vonWILDENBURG Herma
8 TIMONIER Laurent

6 SCHWAB Philippe

2 MONTEVERDE Carlos
6 MOSS Stirling

3 MILOE Jéréme

2 SEIBEL Hermann

5 LEMBO Franco

3 COWDRAY Michael

8 HITCHINS Steve

0 NOBLET Grégory

1 SYTNER Frank

3 LEWIS Tim

3 BERSTEIN Alexander
4 PUREN Frédéric

7 BAUDON Hugues

0 BERNARD Frangois

7 LUCO Jean-Marc

3 AMARAL Miguel

6 CHRIQUI Guy

8 SPIRGI Fabio

2 BERGA Michel

1 POMPIDOU Xavier

0 KNAPFIELD Paul

8 COCHIN Jacques
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MILOE Jean-Philippe
VIVIER Frederic
PREVOST Jean-Pierre
BASCHIERA Stéphane
ENTREMONT Jacques
MEYLAN Claude
BENQUET Laurent
PIAT Jean-Michel
ROSSI Laura

GUY Pierre Frangois
MARTIN Laure
OSTMANN Claudia
BERCHON Aleth

KING James
LEONARD Frangois
COULOMBS Bruno
DI_BONA Maria Cristi
ZIMMERMANN Norbert
MAHMOUD Galal
DETROYES Jean-Paul
HAHNE Bernd
SCHADEGG Laurent
SCHWARTZ Rodolphe
PEARSON Gary
MOSS Susie

MILOE Jean-Claude
VOSS Rolf

GODET Philippe
LINDSAY Ludovic
VAN_DEN_DOORN Jean P
HUE Benoit
HADFIELD Simon
LEWIS Daniel
NIKOLEIL Oliver
PUREN Elisabeth
REMONDEAU Xavier
BERNARD Nadia
ANTONINI Louis
SANCHEZ Frederico
ABBOUD Nicolas
FRACCARO Franco
BOSIO Fabien
STANCIU Marc

FAWE Guy

JANOU Yahn
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PORSCHE 911 RSR 3.0L
LANCIA Stratos Gr4
ALPINE RENAULTA 1
ALPINE A 110 1800
FERRARI 308 Gr IV
ALPINE A 110 1800
ALPINE A 110 1800

CG 1200

ALFA ROMEO 1750 GT
CG Proto 548
PORSCHE 356 A
PORSCHE 356 Speeds
ALFA ROMEO 1600 GTA
ALFA ROMEO 1600 GT
FORD Cortina Lotus
AUSTIN Cooper S
ALFA ROMEO Giulia
PORSCHE 356 B
ASTON MARTIN DB4
JAGUAR XK 150 S
FERRARI 250 GT TdF
PORSCHE 356 C
LOTUS Elan

JAGUAR Type E

MG B

PORSCHE 904
JAGUAR Type E

ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTA
JAGUAR Type E

AC Cobra

FERRARI 275 GTB

AC Cobra

FERRARI 250 GT Lusso
JAGUAR Type E
JAGUAR Type E
FERRARI Dino 246 GT
PORSCHE 906
PORSCHE 910
PORSCHE 911 RSR 3.0L
DE TOMASO Pantera
MERCEDES BENZ 350
CG 1200 S

FERRARI 308 GTB 4
LIGIER JS 2

PORSCHE 910

GTS/27
GTS/26

35/03
36/03

TSRC/28 06/01

GTS/26
GTS/37
GTS/26
GTS/26

37/04
38/01
39/05
40/06

TSRC/27 07/01

TC/19

19/02

TSRC/28 08/02

GTS/5
GTS/5
TC/8
TC/8
TC/8
TCI7
TC/8
GTS/10
GTS/7
GTS/7
GTS/7
GTS/10
GTS/10
GTS/12
GTS/11
GTS/11
GT/12
TC/14
GTS/12
GTS/12
GTS/12
GTS/12
GTS/12
GTS/12
GTS/12
GTS/21

41/02
42/03
20/07
21/08
22/09
23/01
24/10
43/10
44/02
45/03
46/04
47/11
48/12
49/07
50/03
51/04
08/01
25/03
52/08
53/09
54/10
55/11
56/12
57/13
58/14
59/04

TSRC/16 09/04
TSRC/16 10/05

GTS/27
GTS/27
TC/25

60/04
61/05
26/01

TSRC/27 11/02

GTS/37

62/02

TSRC/29 12/01
TSRC/29 13/02

14:.01.5
14:36.6
13:16.8
15:12.2
13:26.8
15:14.6
15:36.8
15:16.6
19:41.0
15:33.0
31:01.9
31:01.9
28:26.7
28:26.7
28:26.7
31:01.9
31:01.9
28:26.7
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
28:26.7
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
28:26.7
28:26.7
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9
31:01.9

1.26 17:40.2 9:140 5
121 17:40.6 9:144 4
1.35 17:55.6 9:294 5
121 18:23.7 9:575 5
1.37 18:25.3 9:59.1 5
121 18:26.6 10:00.4 5
121 18:53.5 10:27.3 5
1.3 19:51.5 11:25.3 3
1.02 20:04.6 11:38.4 4
1.35 20:59.5 12:33.3 3
.69 21:24.7 12:58.5 3
.69 21:24.7 12:58.5 3
.78 22:11.2 13:45.0 3
.78 22:11.2 13:45.0 3
.78 22:11.2 13:45.0 4
.73 22:39.1 14:12.9 3
.78 24:12.2 15:46.0 4
.86 24:27.7 16:01.5 3
.81 25:08.1 16:41.9 4
.81 25:08.1 16:41.9 3
.81 25:08.1 16:41.9 3
.86 26:41.2 18:15.0 3
.86 26:41.2 18:15.0 4
.96 27:18.4 18:52.2 4
91 28:14.3 19:48.1 3
91 28:14.3 19:48.1 4
.92 28:32.9 20:06.7 4
.92 28:32.9 20:06.7 3
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 4
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 4
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 3
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 4
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 4
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 4
.96 29:47.4 21:21.2 4
111 34:26.7 26:00.5 5
1.15 35:41.1 27:149 5
1.15 35:41.1 27:149 5
1.26 35:50.4 27242 5
1.26 35:50.4 27242 5
1.16 35:59.8 27:33.6 3
1.3 40:20.4 31:54.2 3
1.37 42:30.8 34:04.6 5
14 43:26.6 35:00.4 5
14 43:26.6 35:00.4 5
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